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HANG SENG BANK LIMITED
2001 Interim Results in Brief

For the half-year ended
Operating profit before provisions
Operating profit

Pre-tax profit

Attributable profit

Per share
Earnings per share
Dividends per share

At period end
Shareholders' funds

Total assets

Ratios

Return on average shareholders' funds

Total capital ratio *
Tier 1 capital ratio *

Liquidity ratio (average for the half-year)

Cost:income ratio

= =
- Ay
HEEA
30 June
2001

HK$m
5,967
5,946
6,183
5,375

HK$
2.81
2.10

HK$m
45,183
482,617

%
24.4
15.8
12.6
46.0
23.8

— e

- A
e ERRL
30 June
2000

HK$m
5,964
5,881
6,104
5,195

HK$
2.72
2.00

HK$m
43,702
476,992

%
24.2
16.3
12.8
41.4
22.6

S HEERT
o HEA -
31 December
2000

HK$m
5,576
5,463
5,571
4,819

HK$
2.52
2.80

HK$m
45,937
500,784

%
21.6
15.3
11.9
45.1
26.3

* The capital ratios take into account market risks in accordance with the relevant Hong Kong Monetary

Authority guideline.



