恒生銀行有限公司 二零零一年中期業績簡報

HANG SENG BANK LIMITED 2001 Interim Results in Brief

		二零零一年 六月三十日 30 June 2001	二零零零年 六月三十日 30 June 2000	二零零零年 十二月三十一日 31 December 2000
半年期內	For the half-year ended	HK\$m	HK\$m	HK\$m
扣除準備金前之營業溢利	Operating profit before provisions	5,967	5,964	5,576
營業溢利	Operating profit	5,946	5,881	5,463
除稅前溢利	Pre-tax profit	6,183	6,104	5,571
股東應得之溢利	Attributable profit	5,375	5,195	4,819
每股計	Per share	HK\$	HK\$	HK\$
每股盈利	Earnings per share	2.81	2.72	2.52
每股股息	Dividends per share	2.10	2.00	2.80
於期末	At period end	HK\$m	HK\$m	HK\$m
股東資金	Shareholders' funds	45,183	43,702	45,937
總資產	Total assets	482,617	476,992	500,784
比率	Ratios	%	%	%
平均股東資金回報率	Return on average shareholders' funds	24.4	24.2	21.6
總資本比率*	Total capital ratio *	15.8	16.3	15.3
第一級資本比率*	Tier 1 capital ratio *	12.6	12.8	11.9
流動資金比率 (半年平均數)	Liquidity ratio (average for the half-year)	46.0	41.4	45.1
成本對收入比率	Cost:income ratio	23.8	22.6	26.3

計及市場風險。

^{*}資本比率已按香港金融管理局之有關指引 * The capital ratios take into account market risks in accordance with the relevant Hong Kong Monetary Authority guideline.